TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spartan Sporting Goods & Fashions, Inc.		05/31/2007	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edward Post	
Street Address:	260 65th Street, Suite 21L	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11220	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1984904	SPARTAN FOR THE COURAGEOUS IN MIND MADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6312494471

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (631) 249-7500

bkennedyrupp@bodnerorourke.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Gerald T. Bodner

425 Broadhollow Road, Suite 120 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald T. Bodner
SIGNATURE:	/gerald t. bodner/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment US TrademarkRegNo 1984904#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005961 FRAME: 0133



for the courageous in mind

May 31st 2007

To Whom It May Concern:

Spartan Sporting Goods and Fashions Inc. transfers all of its rights and privileges of the SPARTAN trademark (U.S. Trademark Registration No 1,984,904 Registered July 9th, 1996), to the Chief Executive Officer, Edward Post. For the remuneration of monies owed to him for the years 2006, to the present.

It has been voted and confirmed by the Board of Directors on this day, May 31st, 2007.

Agreed to and Accepted:

Edward Post, President & CEO

Spartan Sporting Goods & Fashions, Inc.

Mary Esposti, Secretary

Spartan Sporting Goods & Fashions, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005961 FRAME: 0134

RECORDED: 01/06/2017